CONFIRMS Study 
The CONFIRMS study was a Phase 3, randomized, controlled, 26-week study to evaluate 
the safety and efficacy of febuxostat 40 mg and 80 mg, in comparison with allopurinol 300 
mg or 200 mg, in patients with gout and hyperuricaemia. Two thousand and two hundred-
sixty nine (2269) patients were randomised: ADENURIC 40 mg daily (n=757), ADENURIC 

80 mg daily (n=756), or allopurinol 300/200 mg daily (n=756). At least 65% of the patients 
had mild-moderate renal impairment (with creatinine clearance of 30-89 mL/min, Stages 2-3